

Product Specification



Title: MERCHANDISING 12 PACK MIXED

Product Code: BJ-MER12/00

CREAMY CRACKED BLACK PEPPER SAUCE

Colour: Golden Brown

Physical form: Thick paste

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Rape Seed Oil, Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil), Skimmed **milk** powder, Salt, Flavour enhancer- E621, Black Pepper, White Pepper, Brown Sugar, Mushroom Stock, **Mustard**, Beef Stock, Soy Sauce(**soya**), Onion Extract, Garlic Extract, Stabilizer - E413, Acidity regulator - E330, Antioxidant - E300, Preservative- E202, Cayenne

Allergens: *In bold red italic*

Packaging: Polypropylene tub with snap lid (325g capacity)

Best Before: See label for details

Recommended Storage: Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight- seal after use

Cooking Instructions: 5-6 times water to 1 paste, bring to a rolling boil for 2-3 minutes

Country of Manufacture: Northern Ireland

*Nutritional Information: g/100g			FIR 'Tombstone' data		
Each 100g/ml portion (as consumed) contains:		Rounded figures		TOTAL ADULT RI in grams	RI as %
Energy KJ	328.00	328.0		8400.0	4
Energy Kcal	78.90	79.0		2000.0	4
Sugars (from carbs)	0.89	0.9		90.0	1
Fat	5.61	5.6		70.0	8
Carbohydrates	5.88	6.0			
Saturates	0.83	0.8		20.0	4
Protein	1.41	1.0			
Salt	1.15	1.2	Sodium 0.46	6.0	19
Fibre	0.35	<1			
				of an adults' reference intake	

BROWN GRAVY

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Colour: Dark Brown
Physical form: Thick paste

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Rape Seed Oil, Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil), Salt, Gravy Browning (Colour- E150c, Water, Salt), Flavour Enhancer: - E621, White Sugar, Soy Sauce (**Soya**), Beef Stock, Onion Extract, Garlic Extract, Stabilizer: - E413, Acidity Regulator: - E330, Antioxidant: - E300, Preservative: - E202, Natural Flavouring.

Allergens:

In bold red italic

Packaging: Polypropylene tub with snap lid (325g capacity)
Best Before: Use within 18 months of delivery / See label for details
Recommended Storage: Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight- seal after use
Cooking Instructions: 5 times water to 1 paste, bring to a rolling boil for 2-3 minutes
Country of Manufacture: Northern Ireland

*Nutritional Information: g/100g			FIR 'Tombstone' data	
Each 100g/ml portion(as consumed) contains:		Rounded figures	TOTAL ADULT RI in grams	RI as %
Energy KJ		320.0	8400.0	4
Energy Kcal		77.0	2000.0	4
Sugars (from carbs)		0.4	90.0	1
Fat		5.0	70.0	7
Carbohydrates		6.2		
Saturates		1	20.0	4
Protein		1.6		
Salt		1.5	Sodium 0.58	24
Fibre	0.29	<0.5		
			of an adults' reference intake	

SOUTHERN FRIED CHICKEN GRAVY

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Colour: Golden Brown
Physical form: Thick paste

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine, Vegetable Oil (Rape Seed Oil, Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil), Salt, Flavour Enhancer - E621, Spices (Black Pepper, White Pepper, Paprika, Ginger, Nutmeg, Thyme), Natural Flavouring], Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Brown Sugar, Chicken stock, Browning (Colouring - E150c)

Allergens: *In bold red italic*

Packaging: Polypropylene tub with snap lid (325g capacity)
Best Before: See label for details
Recommended Storage: Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight- seal after use
Cooking Instructions: 5-6 times water to 1 paste, bring to a rolling boil for 2-3 minutes
Country of Manufacture: Northern Ireland

*Nutrition Information: g/100g			FIR 'Tombstone' data	
Each 100g/ml portion (as consumed) contains:		Rounded figures	TOTAL ADULT RI in grams	RI as %
Energy KJ		332.0	8400.0	4
Energy Kcal		80.0	2000.0	4
Sugars (from carbs)		<0.5	90.0	0
Fat		5.6	70.0	8
Carbohydrates		6.0		
Saturates		0.9	20.0	4
Protein		2.0		
Salt		1.2	Sodium 0.48	20
Fibre		<1		
			of an adults' reference intake	

CURRY SAUCE

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Colour: Golden Orange
Physical form: Thick paste

Ingredients:

Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oil (Rape Seed Oil, Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil), Curry Powder 10% [Coriander, Turmeric, **Mustard**, Bengal Gram, Farina, Cumin, Chillies, Pepper, Garlic, Fenugreek, Salt, Fennel, Poppy] Flavour enhancer -E621, Salt, White Sugar, Dehydrated Apple Flake, Vegetable Stock, Onion Extract, Garlic Extract, Stabilizer – E413, Acidity Regulator – E330, Antioxidant - E300, Preservative – E202, Natural flavouring, Spices, Chilli Powder, Orange Powder, Cayenne Pepper.

Allergens: ***In bold red italic***

Packaging: Polypropylene tub with snap lid (325g capacity)
Best Before: See label for details
Recommended Storage: Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight- seal after use
Cooking Instructions: 5 times water to 1 paste, bring to a rolling boil for 2-3 minutes
Country of Manufacture: Northern Ireland

*Nutritional Information: g/100g			FIR 'Tombstone' data		
Each 100g/ml portion (as consumed) contains:		Rounded figures		TOTAL ADULT RI in grams	RI as %
Energy KJ		326.0		8400.0	4
Energy Kcal		78.0		2000.0	4
Sugars (from carbs)		0.8		90.0	1
Fat		5.5		70.0	8
Carbohydrates		6.0			
Saturates		0.8		20.0	4
Protein		1.0			
Salt		0.88	Sodium 0.35	6.0	15
Fibre		1.0			
				of an adults' reference intake	

Customer Approval of Specification

Please sign and return this specification to **technical@scobie-junor.co.uk** to confirm formal acceptance of this specification. All specifications issued will be deemed to be accepted if no communication to the contrary is received after 10 working days.

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.

Product Specification



Signature:	
Print name:	
Position:	
Date:	

Issued by Scobie & Junor (Estd. 1919) Ltd. Certified accurate on 08/05/2023 07:36:16

While we have taken all reasonable steps to verify the accuracy of the information contained in this specification, no warranties are given to this effect and purchasers should determine for themselves whether products are suitable for their own specific use. The information contained in this specification is intended for the customer it has been issued to. It must not be reproduced, or the information contained therein passed on to any third party without the written consent of Scobie & Junor.